
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-0542 Name: PRM-Agrmnt w/Heritage Architecture for Rancho
Los Cerritos D8

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:5/12/2009 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/2/2009 6/2/2009

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a fifth amendment to Agreement No. 28619
with Heritage Architecture and Planning to design a visitor center, caretaker residence, and various
entryway and landscaping improvements at Rancho Los Cerritos Historic Site; and to extend the term
of the Agreement through
May 1, 2011.  (District 8)

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine, Public Works

Indexes: Agreements

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 060209-C-11sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council6/2/2009 1 Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a fifth amendment to Agreement No. 28619
with Heritage Architecture and Planning to design a visitor center, caretaker residence, and various
entryway and landscaping improvements at Rancho Los Cerritos Historic Site; and to extend the term
of the Agreement through
May 1, 2011.  (District 8)

On December 16, 2003, the City Council approved a professional services agreement with Heritage
Architecture and Planning to design a visitor center, caretaker residence, and various entryway and
landscaping improvements at Rancho Los Cerritos Historic Site. On November 16, 2004, the City
Council authorized the City Manager to execute the first amendment to Agreement No. 28619
(Agreement) with Heritage Architecture and Planning, in order to extend the term of the Agreement to
April 30, 2005. Second, third, and fourth amendments were approved on May 3, 2005, April 4, 2006,
and April 10, 2007, respectively, extending the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2009.

The plan check process and final drawing corrections are nearing completion. The visitor center
project is currently being prepared to go to bid in June 2009, with construction expected to begin in
fall 2009. As the services of Heritage Architecture and Planning will be needed during the
construction phase, it is requested that the term of the Agreement be extended through May 1, 2011.
There are no additional costs associated with this extension.

This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Gary J. Anderson on April 27, 2009, and Budget
and Performance Management Bureau Manager David Wodynski on April 29, 2009.

City Council action is requested on June 2, 2009, in order to provide sufficient time to extend the term
of Agreement No. 28619.

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 09-0542, Version: 1

The existing Agreement with Heritage Architecture and Planning is for an amount not to exceed
$250,000; no additional funds are requested. The funds are budgeted in the Capital Projects Fund
(CP) in the Department of Public Works (PW).

Approve recommendation.

PHIL T. HESTER
DIRECTOR OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MARINE

MICHAEL P. CONWAY
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST
CITY MANAGER

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

